

GAHC010068302019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C) 2224/2019

1:PRADIP CHANDRA MEDHI AND ANR.
SON OF LATE HOMA MEDHI, R/O. VILLAGE AZARA SOBHAGHAR, P.S.-
AZARA, GUWAHATI- 781017, DIST. KAMRUP(M), ASSAM.

2: DHANESWAR MEDHI
SON OF LATE HOMA MEDHI
R/O. VILLAGE AZARA SOBHAGHAR
P.S.- AZARA
GUWAHATI- 781017
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.
REP. BY THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, REVENUE DEPTT., DISPUR, GUWAHATI-
781006, DIST. KAMRUP(M), ASSAM.

2:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP(METRO)
GUWAHATI-781001
ASSAM.

3:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
AZARA REVENUE CIRCLE
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

4:KIRAN KACHARI @ SWARGIARY
S/O. LATE BHADO KACHARI
R/O. VILLAGE- PATGAON
P.S. AZARA
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

5:GOPI KACHARI @ SWARGIARY
S/O. LATE BHADO KACHARI
R/O. VILLAGE- PATGAON
P.S. AZARA
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

6:KAMALESWAR KACHARI @ SWARGIARY
S/O. LATE BHADO KACHARI
R/O. VILLAGE- PATGAON
P.S. AZARA
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

7:NAMESWAR KACHARI @ SWARGIARY
S/O. LATE BHADO KACHARI
R/O. VILLAGE- PATGAON
P.S. AZARA
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

Linked Case : WP(C) 2147/2019

1:BHABESH BARUAH @ BHABESH CHANDRA BARUAH AND ANR.
S/O. LATE BIPIN BARUAH @ BIPIN CHANDRA BARUAH
R/O. VILL.- GOSAIPARA
AZARA
P.S.- AZARA
GUWAHATI- 781017
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

2: ACHYUT BARUAH @ BIPIN CHANDRA BARUAH
S/O. LATE BIPIN BARUAH @ BIPIN CHANDRA BARUAH
R/O. VILL.- GOSAIPARA
AZARA
P.S.- AZARA
GUWAHATI- 781017

DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.
VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
REVENUE DEPTT.
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-781001
ASSAM.

3:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
AZARA REVENUE CIRCLE
DIST.- KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

4:KAMINI RONGPI
SON OF LATE CHNADRA MIKIR @ CHANDRADHAR RONGPE @ RONGPI
R/O. MIKIRPARA CHAKARDOI
P.S. AZARA
GUWAHATI-781017
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

5:BABUL RONGPI
SON OF LATE KAMALESWAR RONGPI AND GRAND SON OF LATE
CHANDRA MIKIR @ CHANDRADHAR RONGPE @ RONGPI
R/O. MIKIRPARA CHAKARDOI
P.S. AZARA
GUWAHATI-781017
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

6:RAKEN RONGPI
SON OF LATE DHIREN RONGPI AND GRAND SON OF LATE CHANDRA
MIKIR @ CHANDRADHAR RONGPE @ RONGPI
R/O. MIKIRPARA CHAKARDOI
P.S. AZARA
GUWAHATI-781017
DIST. KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R SARMA
Advocate for the Respondent : GA
ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

26.02.2020

Perused the order dated 10.02.2020 granting 10(ten) days time to the State respondents for filing affidavit-in-opposition.

Mr. G. Pegu, learned State Counsel submits that further 7(seven) days time may be granted.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 10.03.2020.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant